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H*2374 (Rat #0129, Act #0086 of 1981) General Bill, By T.W. Edwards
Similar (S 0191)

A Bill to amend Article 1 of Chapter 17 of Title 31, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Uniform Standards
Code for Mobile Homes, so as to provide for a Uniform Standards Code for Manufactured Housing, further define mobile
home, conform the provisions to Federal Laws and Regulations, provide for a monitoring inspection fee and an Administrative
Hearing Officer and penalties.

02/11/81
02/11/81
03/04/81
03/05/81
03/11/81
03/11/81
03/12/81
03/12/81
03/17/81
03/17/81
03/17/81
04/02/81
04/08/81

04/14/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/07/81
05/13/81
05/20/81
05/21/81
05/21/81
05/28/81
06/02/81
06/02/81
06/02/81
06/18/81

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-556

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-556
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-895
Read second time HJ-1038

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1100

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
Read second time SJ-13

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13

Amended SJ-18

Read third time SJ-18

Returned SJ-18

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-1671

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Tom Smith, Macauley,
Leventis SJ-7

Conference committee appointed Reps. Edwards, Rampey, Sheppard HJ-1798
Conference report received SJ-5

Conference report adopted SJ-5

Conference report received HJ-2266

Debate adjourned HJ-2395

Debate adjourned HJ-2540

Conference report adopted HJ-2631

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-2631

Ratified R 129 HJ-2739

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/02/81

Act No. 86
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