May 04, 2024, 12:05:12 pm

Session 104 - (1981-1982)

H*2374 (Rat #0129, Act #0086 of 1981) General Bill, By T.W. Edwards

Similar (S 0191)

A Bill to amend Article 1 of Chapter 17 of Title 31, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Uniform Standards Code for Mobile Homes, so as to provide for a Uniform Standards Code for Manufactured Housing, further define mobile home, conform the provisions to Federal Laws and Regulations, provide for a monitoring inspection fee and an Administrative Hearing Officer and penalties.

02/11/81	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-556
02/11/81	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-556
03/04/81	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-895
03/05/81	House	Read second time HJ-1038
03/11/81	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1100
03/11/81	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-8
03/12/81	Senate	Read second time SJ-13
03/12/81	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-13
03/17/81	Senate	Amended SJ-18
03/17/81	Senate	Read third time SJ-18
03/17/81	Senate	Returned SJ-18
04/02/81	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-1671
04/08/81	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Tom Smith, Macauley,
		Leventis SJ-7
04/14/81	House	Conference committee appointed Reps. Edwards, Rampey, Sheppard HJ-1798
05/07/81	Senate	Conference report received SJ-5
05/07/81	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-5
05/07/81	House	Conference report received HJ-2266
05/13/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2395
05/20/81	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2540
05/21/81	House	Conference report adopted HJ-2631
05/21/81	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-2631
05/28/81	House	Ratified R 129 HJ-2739
06/02/81		Signed By Governor
06/02/81		Effective date 06/02/81
06/02/81		Act No. 86
06/18/81		Copies available